SIXTH NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FIRST SESSION

NO 29 OF 2017

MAURITIUS NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

ORDER PAPER Friday 08 December 2017

<u>3.00 p.m.</u>

- 1. Announcements
- 2. Papers
- 3. Question
- 4. Motion

The Honourable Prime Minister, Minister of Home Affairs, External Communications and National Development Unit, Minister of Finance and Economic Development -

"That all the business on today's Order Paper be exempted from the provisions of paragraph (2) of Standing Order 10."

- 5. Statements by Ministers
- 6. Public Bills

(a) <u>SECOND READING</u>

*The Additional Remuneration and Other Allowances (2018) Bill

(No. XXI of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and Training)

(b) <u>COMMITTEE STAGE</u>

*The Additional Remuneration and Other Allowances (2018) Bill

(No. XXI of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and Training)

(c) <u>THIRD READING</u>

*The Additional Remuneration and Other Allowances (2018) Bill

(No. XXI of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Labour, Industrial Relations, Employment and Training)

(d) SECOND READING

*The Data Protection Bill

(No. XIX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Technology, Communication and Innovation)

(e) <u>COMMITTEE STAGE</u>

*The Data Protection Bill

(No. XIX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Technology, Communication and Innovation)

(f) <u>THIRD READING</u>

*The Data Protection Bill

(No. XIX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Technology, Communication and Innovation)

(g) <u>SECOND READING</u>

*****The Higher Education Bill

(No. XX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research)

(h) <u>COMMITTEE STAGE</u>

*The Higher Education Bill

(No. XX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research)

(i) <u>THIRD READING</u>

*****The Higher Education Bill

(No. XX of 2017: The Honourable Minister of Education and Human Resources, Tertiary Education and Scientific Research)

Bibi Safeena Lotun (Mrs) Clerk of the National Assembly

National Assembly Parliament House Port Louis

05 December 2017